AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AN ORDINANCE ADOPTED
ON THE GL DAY OF 1959 in reference
to the REQUIREMENT FOR A LICENSE FEE IN CONNECTION WITH
CITY SEWERS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

That Section 1 of said Ordinance be amended to provide as follows:

That before any property owner shall connect or cause to connect a sanitary or storm water sewer to a sanitary or storm water sewer to a sanitary or storm water sewer outlet owned and maintained by the City of Urbana, Illimois and to which he or any former property owner has not contributed the appropriate proportion of the cost of construction of said outlet, the owner or agent of the said owner shall pay to the City of Urbana, for the privelege of such connection an amount as determined by the following table:

Single lots......\$200.00 Next 2-10 lots inclusive..\$150.00 per lot Next 11-50 lots inclusive.\$100.00 per lot Next 51 lots and up.....\$50.00 per lot

This provision is to replace the fee requirement as heretofore required in the prior ordinance on the subject.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 2 day of November, A.D. 1959.

City Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this $2 \sim 100$ day of November, A.D. 1959.

Desa

Hanley 13 Securer